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Organization Name Email Phone Numbers Alternate Name Email Phone
Albany Research Center Max Lewis lewis@alrc.doe.gov (541) 967-5901
Bonneville Power 
Administration Christina J. Edwards. cjedwards@bpa.gov (503) 230-4795 Anthony John Segvich  ajsegvich@bpa.gov (503) 230-5783

Chicago Operations Office Dennis Wilson  Dennis.Wilson@ch.doe.gov (630) 252-2837
Chief Information Officer Lawrence Gross, Jr. lawrence.gross@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-2000 Kevin Cooke kevin.cooke@hq.doe.gov 202-586-6566
Civilian Radioactive Waste 
Management Sonja Harlan  sonja.harlan@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-8839  Fax:  (202) 586-7546
Congressional & 
Intergovernmental Affairs Ellen Ocheltree  ellen.ocheltree@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-5733  Fax: (202) 586-0230
Counterintelligence Tricia Brown-Hahn  tricia.brown@cn.doe.gov (202) 586-6478  Fax: (202) 586-5295
Economic Impact And 
Diversity Myrna K. Turturro   myrna.turturro@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-4676  Fax: (202) 586-5488
Energy Efficiency And 
Renewable Energy Nicole L. C. McGowan  nicole.mcgowan@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-4667  Fax: (202) 586-9562 Linda Whitted linda.whitted@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-2555
Energy Information 
Administration Barbara J. Hall BHall@eia.doe.gov (202) 586-4482 Stephen F.Durbin sdurbin@eia.doe.gov 202-586-3521
Environment, Safety And 
Health Stephanie Martin  Stephanie.Martin@EH.DOE.GOV (301) 903-9881 Raymond Sanetrik Ray.Sanetrik@eh.doe.gov 301-903-0085

Environmental Management Theresa (Terri) A. Lamb terri.lamb@em.doe.gov 202-586-9007

Fossil Energy Edward Kilroy  Edward.kilroy@hq.doe.gov (301) 903-2051  Fax: (301) 903-4106
Sheila Hopkins                     
Pamela Gentel                   

sheila.hopkins@hq.doe.gov                 
pamela.gentel@hq.doe.gov

(301) 903-2277           
(301) 903-1856

General Counsel Dan Bullington dan.bullington@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-7364
Golden Field Office Christine A. Phoebe Christine_Phoebe@nrel.gov (303) 275-4752
Hearings And Appeals Richard A. Cronin, Jr. richard.cronin@hq.doe.gov (202) 287-1562
Idaho Operations Office Maralee Cutler   cutlermj@id.doe.gov (208) 526-0475
Inspector General Denise H. Smith   denise.smith@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-1925  Fax: (202) 586-7851
Intelligence Linda Conrad linda.conrad@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-4409  Fax: (202) 287-5999 Thomas S. Ryder tom.ryder@hq.doe.gov 202-586-2610
Management, Budget and 
Evaluation/CFO Roscoe Harris  roscoe.harris@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-5527  Fax: (202) 586-8415
National Energy Technology 
Laboratory Kathleen Fear  fear@netl.doe.gov (412) 386-6170 Joseph F. Grimes joseph.grimes@netl.doe.gov
National Nuclear Security 
Administration Celestine G. Harris Celeste.Harris@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-2464 Raymond F. Greenberg RAYMOND.F.GREENBERG@nnsa.doe.gov (301) 903-6802
Naval Petroleum Reserves, 
Ca Jack Nisbett jnisbett@nprc.doe.gov (661) 837-5040
Naval Petroleum Reserves, 
Co, Wy Janet Boulanger janet.boulanger@rmotc.doe.gov (307) 261-5000
Nuclear Energy, Science And 
Technology Peggy A. Coates  peggy.coates@hq.doe.gov (301) 903-5559 Jennifer Kirk jennifer.kirk@hq.doe.gov (301) 903-5769  

Oak Ridge Operations Office Michael Blaylock BlaylockMA@oro.doe.gov (865-576-0130) Melanie Kent kentmm@oro.doe.gov (865) 576-0673
Oakland Operation Office Dominic Passanisi  dominic.passanisi@oak.doe.gov (510) 637-1826
Office Of Independent 
Oversight And Performance 
Assurance Lesley Gasperow   lesley.gasperow@oa.doe.gov (301) 903-5577  Fax: (301) 903-5492

Office Of River Protection Bartley A. Fain  bartley.fain@rl.doe.gov (509) 376-8088
Office Of Scientific And 
Technical Information Russell A. Morel  morelr@osti.gov (865) 576-1155
Office Of Security Sandy Penko   Sandy.Penko@hq.doe.gov (301) 903-6430  Fax: (301) 903-1996 Alison D. Taylor Alison.Taylor@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-1331

Office Of The Secretary Shena Blake-Kennerly shena.blake-kennerly@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-0577
Ohio Field Office Linda Ketchum  linda.ketchum@ohio.doe.gov (937) 865-4260  Fax: (937) 865-3843
Policy And International 
Affairs Carol Moten  carol.moten@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-7953  Fax: (202) 586-0863
Public Affairs Ellen Ocheltree  ellen.ocheltree@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-5733  Fax: (202) 586-0230

Richland Operations Office Bartley A. Fain  bartley_a_fain@rl.gov (509) 376-8088
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Rocky Flats Office Wilda Sutter   Wilda.Sutter@RF.doe.gov (303) 966-5808
Savannah River Operations 
Office Randall (Randy) C. Cline randy.cline@srs.gov (803) 725-7796 Sandee Goodman Greene  sandee.greene@srs.gov (803) 725-7685
Science Kaye C. Coates  kaye.coates@science.doe.gov (301) 903-3083
Southeastern Power 
Administration Carol P. Rice  carolr@sepa.doe.gov (706) 213-3822 Fax: (706) 213-3884
Southwestern Area Power 
Administration Cheryl Croswell cheryl.crosswell@swpa.gov (918) 595-6616 
Strategic Petroleum Reserves 
Project Office Arvel Callwood arvel.callwood@spr.doe.gov (504) 734-4722 
The Secretary Of Energy 
Advisory Board Roscoe Harris  roscoe.harris@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-5527  Fax: (202) 586-8415
Western Area Power 
Administration Suezell Owens   owens@wapa.gov (720) 962-7447
Worker And Community 
Transition Cheryl Dinkins CHERYL.DINKINS@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-7388  Fax: (202) 586-6548 
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